Country Year

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
France
Germany
Greece
Italy
Latvia
Malta
Poland
Portugal
Slovenia
Spain

UK

Total
Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
France
Germany
Greece
Italy
Latvia
Malta
Poland
Portugal
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain

UK

Total
Austria
Belgium
Czech Republic
France
Germany
Italy
Spain

UK

Total
Austria
Czech Republic
France
Germany
Italy
Slovakia
Spain
Total

UK
Austria
Belgium
France
Germany
Malta
Slovenia
UK

Total

2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005

Small guns (ML1)
2,476
17,953,442

7,412

79,689,691

10,648
97,663,669
7,470

273,294
280,764
895

895
8,125

8,125

2,228

2,228

Ammunition and
fuses (ML3)

3,730,000

3,088
3,733,088
3,700

2,345,007

12,000

2,360,707

5,300

2,900

8,200

Bombs, rockets,
missiles (ML4)

264,527
242,426

2,584,531

77,726
3,169,210

9,719,971

3,839,215
3,124,843
12,844,814
1

227,448
3,823,500

4,050,948

(ML5)

Military fire control Ground vehicles
(ML6)

1,092,278 10,294

9,010,248

33,555

185,562 38,134

1,277,840 9,092,231

30,040 4,303,993
1,181,042

5,941,226

1,211,082 10,245,219

1,919,345

2,925,859

4,845,204
1,565,018
1,565,018

1

305,311

305,311

Chemical,
biological wepons,
tear gas,
radioactive
materials (ML7)

476,604

210,795
687,399

568,756
800

244,310

813,866

7,765,168

600

7,765,768

421,000

421,000

Military planes
(ML10)

17,518,195
107,726,979
254,539
2,025,846
14,519,355
112,251

810,664
142,967,829

80,133,703

6,880,258
1,228,175
274,860

550,000
89,066,996

16,025,667
15,780,000

757,488
32,563,155

1,001,956

1,001,956

12,500,000

144,931

12,644,931

Electronic
equipment (ML11) 14,15,17,18,21,22)

2,046,654
43,264,593

1,016,948

20,692,950
67,021,145

446,032

8,048,562
2,456,775

3,945,458
14,896,827

205,579

594,000

179,680
979,259

1,173,396

2,518,856
1,345,460

Other (training
tools , surveillance
equipment,
software, &c — cats
ML13,

4,367,331

9,126,789
637,156

468,197

3,522,748
18,122,221
1,798,840

22,115
7,168,030
543,700

3,182,235

10,037,972
22,752,892
0

205,579

0

1,605,000
72,259

0

0

945,379
2,828,217
0

822,000

0

821,989

0

0

0
1,846,714
202,725

375,000

375,000

TOTAL
2,476
22,320,773
3,730,000
30,542,753
53,154,423
33,555
111,796,655
254,539
79,689,691
2,025,846
14,519,355
112,251
0
25,552,315
343,734,632
1,810,010
446,032
22,115
112,323,069
4,182,317

93,218,686
12,000

6,880,258
4,410,410
274,860
3,839,215
27,199,209
250,778,966
895
205,579
1,919,345
17,662,917
23,844,875
56,717,448
3,823,500
4,629,325
108,803,884
8,125
1,193,000
36,746,878
1,995,385
14,970,000
1,001,956
25,953
59,028,547
3,113,203
7,528
48,576
12,875,000
305,311
2,900
144,931
58,858,687
72,194,357



